unquestionable and discretional opinion of the Board of Directors after consultation 

with the Appointments and Remuneration Committee, performing important roles or 

functions justifying action to reinforce loyalty in a perspective of value creation (the 

"Beneficiaries");  

(ii) All the maximum number of 2,500,000 (two million five hundred thousand) Units are 

also assigned free of charge in instalments and are not transferable inter vivos. Each Unit 

gives Beneficiaries the right to be granted TIP ordinary shares free of charge (already in 

portfolio at the date of this Regulation or subsequently acquired or newly issued) on the